

El Dorado County Chief Administrative Office Parks Division 330 Fair Lane, Bldg A



Placerville, CA 95667 Phone: (530) 621-5360 Fax: (530) 642-0301

HENNINGSEN LOTUS PARK 2024 PARKING PASS APPLICATION

- The parking pass placards are now available and will be good from January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024
- Please fill out this application and mail with a check, <u>payable to El Dorado County</u>, to the below address:

El Dorado County, Chief Administrative Office **Attn: Parks Division** 330 Fair Lane, Bldg A Placerville, CA 95667

Parking Pass Fee: \$31Parking Pass + Single Kayak Fee: \$52	
Amount Enclosed \$	Check Number:
Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	E-mail:

<u>Passes will not be replaced if lost or stolen</u>. You can purchase *additional/replacement passes*, from the Park Attendant at Henningsen Lotus Park when it is staffed or by filling out an application and mail a check payable to El Dorado County to the above address. *Remember to retain a copy of your purchase receipt until you have received your parking pass*.

When visiting the Park, please hang the placard on the rearview mirror of the vehicle.

Thank you for supporting El Dorado County Parks!